SCHOOL BOARD MEETING DATES 2026

Draft 10/21/2025

Week | Date Time Location Type of Meeting
1 January 6 (Tue) 5:30 p.m. Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Organizational
3 January 20 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

1 February 2 (Mon) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
3 February 17 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

1 March 3 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
4 March 24 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

1 April 7 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
3 April 21 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

1 May 5 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
3 May 19 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

1 June 2 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
4 June 23 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

4 July 28 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

2 August 11 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
4 August 25 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

2 September 8 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
5 September 29 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

2 October 13 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
4 October 27 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

2 November 10 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
4 November 24 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

2 December 8 (Tue) 6:00 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Study Session
4 December 22 (Tue) 5:30 p.m Oak Park Learning Center, 6355 Osman Ave N, Stillwater, MN 55082 Business

*February: Work Session held on Monday due to Precinct Caucus Day on Feb 3; July: No Work Session; September: Business meeting
held during the last week to adopt levy; November: First meeting held 3 - 10 days after November 3 (Election Day) to canvass
election; December: December 8 meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. for Truth in Taxation.

Notice is hereby given that on occasion some members of the board may attend a meeting remotely. 13D.015 Subd 5.Notice. If
telephone or other electronic means is used to conduct a regular, special, or emergency meeting, the entity shall provide notice
of the regular meeting location, of the fact that some members may participate by electronic means, and of the provisions of
subdivision 4. The timing and method of providing notice is governed by section 13D.04. In addition, the entity must post the
notice on its Website at least ten days before any regular meeting as defined in section 13D.04, subdivision 1.




